



To: IEHP – Global Quality P4P PCP Participants

From: IEHP – Quality Programs

Date: May 14, 2024

Subject: 2024 Global Quality P4P Program - Manifest MedEx (MX) Connectivity

Reminder

Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) would like to remind you of the 2024 Global Quality P4P (GQ P4P) measure requirements for Manifest MedEx (MX) Connectivity.

This is the third year of the Manifest MX Connectivity measure and Providers are encouraged to participate in Manifest MX to help IEHP increase PCP connections with an aim to improve patient care and coordination.

The five (5) milestones of the MX Connectivity measure are as follows:

For PCPs without an established MX Connection*:

• Milestone 1: Get Connected to Manifest MedEx!

For PCPs already established with MX*:

- Milestone 2: Stay Connected to MX
- Milestone 3: Improve Data Quality Reporting Minimum Data Requirements
- Milestone 4: Improve Data Qulity Reporting Clinical Data Elements
- Milestone 5: Improve Data Quality Behavioral Health Data Elements

Meeting these milestones will add additional PMPM to your overall GQ P4P Quality PMPM rate!*

- Eligible milestones 1 3 will add an additional \$0.25 to your 2024 Quality PMPM.
- Milestone 4 will add an additional \$0.50 to your Quality PMPM.
- Milestone 5 is a reporting measure only for the 2024 performance year.

*Providers eligible for milestone 1 cannot participate in milestones 2-5, cited above, for the 2024 performance year. Providers who established their MX connection in the 2022 or 2023 performance years are eligible for milestones 2-5.

Signing Up with Manifest MedEx:

➤ Providers who have not established a connection with Manifest MX can earn incentive dollars for the Manifest MX Connectivity measure in the 2024 performance year. The requirements below must be met to be eligible to earn incentive dollars for this measure. Please note the participating agreement completion required by June 1, 2024.

If you have already completed connective, please disregard this reminder and thank you!

Measure Description: Participating Providers are encouraged to connect their electronic health record (EHR) systems to the regional Health Information Exchange, Manifest MedEx. Measure Requirements: 1. Sign a participation agreement with MX by June 1, 2024. 2. Establish data connections with MX that includes routine reporting of CCDAs by December 31, 2024. To get started on your MX connection, please contact: - Jana Brown, Administrative Director at Inland Empire Health Information Exchange (IEHIO) © Email: info@iehio.org OR Phone: 951-368-1311

For full details related to the MX Connectivity measure, please refer to the 2024 GQ P4P Program Guide located on the IEHP website at https://iehp.org/en/providers/p4p-prop56-gemt.

• Please mention the IEHP GQ P4P Program in your communication with the IEHIO.

Thank you for your continued partnership in providing quality healthcare to IEHP's Members.

Questions? Please contact IEHP's Provider Call Center at 909-890-2054 or IEHP's Quality Department at QualityPrograms@iehp.org